Terms & Conditions

PLEASE READ THESE TERMS CAREFULLY. BY ACCESSING THIS WEBSITE YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS BELOW. THESE TERMS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. ANY CHANGES WILL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE TERMS POSTED TO THIS WEBSITE. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THESE TERS, DO <u>NOT</u> ACCESS THIS WEBSITE. ACCESSING AND USING THIS WEBSITE WILL CONSTITUTE YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTACNE OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Trademarks

PRIME TIME[™] is a registered trademark of Bristol County Savings Bank. Some featured words or symbols, used to identify the source of goods and services, are the trademarks of their respective owners.

Products and Services

The information and materials contained in these pages, and the terms, conditions, and descriptions that appear, are subject to change. This web site, and the information, products and services contained here, are not offered for use in any jurisdiction where prohibited by law. You eligibility for a product or service is subject to final determination by Bristol County Savings Bank.

Investment Products

Securities, insurance products, and annuities:

- Are not bank deposits or other obligations of Bristol County Savings Bank
- Are not guaranteed by Bristol County Savings Bank
- Are <u>not</u> insured by the FDIC or any government agency
- Are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of the principal.

Links

This site contains links to websites controlled or offered by third parties (non-affiliates of Bristol County Savings Bank). Bristol County Savings Bank is not responsible for any information, materials, products or services on another company's website. In the event you choose to use the services available at a linked site, you agree to read and adhere to the policies and terms of use applicable to that site, which may provide less security than the Bristol County Savings Bank site and differ in privacy. You should review the privacy policy on any website before you provide any confidential information.

No Warranty

The information and materials contained in this site, including text, graphics, links, financial calculators, or other items are provide "as is" and "as available". You agree that all access and use of the site and its contents is at your own risk. Bristol County Savings Bank does not warrant the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of this information and materials and expressly disclaims liability for error or omissions in this information and materials. No warranty of any kind, implied or express, including but not limited to the warranties of non-infringement of third party rights, title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and freedom from computer virus, is given in conjunction with the information and materials. By using this site, you acknowledge that Bristol County Savings Bank specifically disclaims any liability in any way connected with your access to or use of the site.

Limitation of Liability

In no event will Bristol County Savings Bank or any other party involved in the creation, production or delivery of the information at this site, be liable for any damages, including without limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with your use of or inability to use this site or any linked site, or in connection with any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus or line or system failure, even if Bristol County Savings Bank is advised of the possibility of such damages, losses or expenses.

Children

BCSB does not knowingly solicit or collect personal information from children under the age of 13.

Governing Law

Use of this site and these Terms and Conditions are governed by applicable federal laws of the United States of America and the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without regard to conflicts of laws thereof.